2010 Alternative Services
Educational Entity Master
St. Joseph County ISD
These schools/unique education providers provide alternative education programs to suspended
and/or expelled students from the home district and other school districts as reported on August 16,

2010.

75050 Constantine Public School District 09922  Constantine Alternative Education
75070 White Pigeon Community Schools 04503  Central Elementary School
75070 White Pigeon Community Schools 04502  White Pigeon Jr/Sr High School

This report is based on data submitted and updated by school districts in the state of Michigan through the
Educational Entity Master.



75020
75020
75030
75050
75100
75010

2010 Alternative Services
Educational Entity Master
St. Joseph County ISD
These schools/unique education providers provide alternative education programs to suspended
and/or expelled students from the home district only as reported on August 16, 2010.

Burr Oak Community School District 00458
Burr Oak Community School District 00459

Centreville Public Schools 08410
Constantine Public School District 00775
Nottawa Community School 02787
Sturgis Public Schools 08919

Burr Oak Elementary School

Burr Oak High School

Covered Bridge School

Constantine High School

Nottawa Community School

Sturgis Schools Adult Education Center

This report is based on data submitted and updated by school districts in the state of Michigan through the
Educational Entity Master.



